
FARIBAULT STATE SCHOOL AND HOSPITAL

Faribault State School and Hospital

R. Joseph Lucero February 15, 1967Mental Health Research Consultant 
Division of Medical Services 
Mias Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures 
Outside Temperature - 0
Building          Building Office
Ivy South 
Ivy North 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
Sioux
Hillcrest
Pawnee
Chippewa West
Dakota
Seneca
Elm
Hickory
Springdale
Dairy
Roe
Laurel
Spruce
Pine
OsageMohawk
Daisy 
Poppy Fern West 
Fern East 
Willow
Maple
Lind n WestBirch
Cedar

78
7478
78
72

68
8374
75 70
6768 
85

72
76
78
80
78

Dormitory
72
62
70
78
70

74
70
64
68
73
64
76
68
70
70

Day Room
76
68
72
76
72
75 
66
83 82
6976 
74 72 
74
84
70 
78 
80 
76 
72 82
80
78
70
78
72
76
70
80
70

Hospital 81 82 78

/Ifcc: Dr. Engberg 
Mr. Krafve   
Dr. S m i t h  Mr. Thurber 
Mr. DeRosi r



FARIBAULT STATE  SCHOOL AND HOSPlTAL

Faribault State Hospital

R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant 
Division of Medical Services 
Miss Justine Dobner

March 17 , 1967

Report of Building Temperatures 
Outside Temperature - 26°

Hillcrest 76
Chippewa West 74
Pawn 84
West Cottage 80
Sioux 75

Daisy 74
Poppy E. G. 70
E.G. Fern-West 
Fern East 74

Willow 78
Dakota 76Seneca 72
Elm 76Springdale
Dairy

86
Hickory 76
Laurel 80
Mohawk 72
Hose 82
Spruce 72
Pine 74Osage _78
Cedar 78
Birch 78
Linden West 76
Maple 76
Ivy South 78
Ivy North 76
Holly 80Iris 84Oaks 70
Hospital
/pmgcc:  Dr. Engberg

82

66
74
74
74
64
7472
74
68

82

Mr. Krafve 
Dr. T. Smith 
Mr. Thurber 
Mr. DeRosier

74
78
78
79 82
7278
76
80 
82

7478
72 80 
m  80
8082
80
80
8U
8o

73 84 70 
80

78
7578
8082

 78



F a r i b a u l t  S t a t e  H o s p i t a l

Faribault State Hospital

E. Joseph LuceroMental Health Research Consultant 
Division of Medical Services 
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p 
Outside Temperature - 64 2 p.m., April 15.

April 17, 1967

Hillcrest 
Chippewa Pawnee 
West Cottage
Sioux
Dakota
SenecaElm
SpringdaleDairy
Hickory
Daisy Poppy 
Fern Vest 
Fern Bast Willow
LaurelMohawk
Bose
Spruce
Pine
Osage
Cedar
BirchLinden WesMaple 

Ivy South Ivy South 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
Hospital
/If
cc: Dr. Engberg Mr. Krafve 

Dr. T. Stallth 
Mr. Thurber 
Mr. DeRosier

/

76
76
87
78
78
72
75 78 
84
80
72
74
72
72
76 
80 
74 
74 78 
76
76
8480
76
80
7880
84
72
80

.m., April 15, 1967

Dormitory 
7470
84
60
76
76
7280
78 68 
80
79 70 
72 
82
74
76
80 
82 
78 
76 
80
7280
78
76
6576
75
8470
82

5 - 1 - 6 7

Day Room
76
74 82 
78
76
78
80
76
7880
78
84
75 
74 82 
80
80
82
82
79 
72 82
78
7980 
76
72
7478
86
78
82



FARIBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant 
Division of Medical Services

May 18, 1967

Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building temperatures at 2 p.m., May 15, 1967

Outside Temperature -  62°, 2 p.m., May 15,
Building Building Office Dormitory
Hospital 79 8 2

Ivy South 80 72Ivy North 76 74Holly 72 67Iris 74 72
Oaks 72 74
Daisy 70 70Poppy 76 78Fern West 72 74Fern East 72 85Willow 76 72
Sioux 75 72Chippewa West 73 66Hillcrest 78 76Vest Cottage 78 72Pawnee 82 80
Dakota 76 74Seneca 76 70Elm 8480

80Hickory 79Springdale 78 78
Dairy 64
Maple 76 65Linden West 78 74Birch 76 80Cedar 78 74
Rose 74 78laurel 76 76Sprue 72 74Pine 74 80Osage 76 70Mohawk 70
/rm
cc: Dr. Engberg 

Mr. Krafve 
Dr, T. Smith Mr. Thurber 
Mr. DeRosier

Day Room 
81
78 
78 
72 68 
76
78 
78 
76 
84 
74
74 
78 
80 
74 78
76 
7478
79 76 
76
72 
78
80 
78
80 
80 
80 
72 
80 
74



FARIBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant July 17, 1967
Division of Medical Services
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., July 15, 1967. 
Outside Temperature - 76 2 p.m., July 15.
Building Building Office Dormitory Day Room
Hospital 74 75 75
Maple 73 74 75
Cedar 76 78 74
West Birch 76 78 78
Linden West 78 75 78
Hillcrest 76 77 80
West Cottage 74 70 72
Sioux 78 78 78
Chippewa West 72 70 72
Pawnee 76 72 72
Rose 78 76 80
Pine 80 78 76
Laurel 74 72 72
Osage Vest 78 78 78
Osage East 74 72 74
Mohawk 74 72 75
Spruce 74 76 74
Daisy 78 74 78
Poppy 72 72 74
Fern West 76 72 76
Fern East 78 78
Willow 78 74 78
Ivy South 80 84 78
Ivy North 80 75 78
Holly 79 74 75
Iris 84 84 84
Oaks 76 74 74
Dakota 72 70 68
Seneca 76 78 80
Elm 76 74 76
Hickory 80 79 79
Springdale 80 78 78
Dairy 72 74
cc: Dr. Engberg Mr. Thurber

Mr. Krafve  Mr. DeRosier
Dr. T. Smith

/lf



FARIBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant Division of Medical Services August 17
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., August 15, 1967. 
Outside Temperature - 81°, 2 p.m., August 15.
Building
Hospital
Bose
Laurel
Spruce
Pin
Osage W.
Osag E.Mohawk
West Cottage 
Pawnee 
Hillcrest 
Sioux
Daisy
PoppyFern W.
Pern E.
Willow
Ivy S.
Ivy E.
Holly
Iris
Oaks
Dakota
Seneca
Elm
Hickory
Springdale
Dairy
Cedar 
Maple Birch 
Linden W. V.
cc: Dr. Engberg

Mr. Krafve
Dr. T. Smith

/ I f

Building Office 
86

/

78
78
7878
75
80
76 
78 78
Mr. Thurber
Mr. DeRosier

82

80
7678
80
75
82
7880
76

8 - 1 7 - 6 7

Day Room
82
82
80
80
82
78
72
74
80
7476
74
72
76
76
72
82

86
76
78
7476
78 
82
7980 
76 80
82
76
8478

1967



FARIBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant Septemver 19, 1967Division of Medical Services 
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., September 15, 1967 
Outside Temperature - 72, 2 p.m., September 15.
Building
Hospital
Ivy South Ivy North 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
CedarLinden
Maple
Birch

West

Daisy
PoppyFern West 
Fern East 
Willow
Hillcrest 
Chippewa West 
Pawnee
West Cottage Sioux
Dakota
SenecaElm
Hickory
SpringdaleDairy
Rose
Laurel
Spruce
Pine
East Osage 
West Osage Mohawk
cc: Dr. Engberg

Mr. Krafve
Dr. T. Smith

Building Office 
80

78
82
7472
80
80
7880

80
Mr, Thurber 
Mr. DeRosier

Dormitory

78

7380
72
72

76
72
78
70
78
74
72
80
7480
7778 
72 
«4 76
76
80
68
7476
7478 
76 
84 70 
72
7980 
76 
78 
72 
72 
82

/ I f



F a r ib a u lt  STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant October 17, 1967Division of Medical Services
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., October 15, 1967. 
Outside Temperature - 66°, 2 p.m., October 15.
Building
Hospital
Ivy South 
Ivy North 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
Dakota
SenecaElm
HickorySpringdale
Dairy
Rose
Laurel
Spruce
Pine
Osage West 
Osage East 
Mohawk
Daisy
PoppyPern West 
Pern East Willow
Sioux 
Hillcrest 
West Cottage 
Pawnee
Chippewa Vest 
Birch
Linden Vest
Cedar
Maple

Building Offi ce 
82

cc:

/U

Dr. Engberg Mr. Krafve 
Dr. T. Smith

J

Dormitory

84

78
737682
82
74
76
79 
73 78
Mr. Thurber 
Mr. Derosier

82
78
70
72
76
78
70
76
7778 
72

Day Room
78
7082
7080
76
76
86
757880
75
80
76 
84 78 80 80 
80
76
74
7481
80
72
7476
78
76
82
7778 
78



FARlBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
R. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health Research Consultant 
Division of Medical Services
Miss Justine Dobner

November 1 6 , 1967

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., November 15, 1967. 
Outside Temperature - 37 2 p.m., November 15.

Building Office Dormitory
Hospital
Dakota
SenecaElm
HickorySpringdale
Dairy
Chippewa West 
Pawnee 
West Cottage 
Hillcrest 
Sioux
Daisy Poppy 
Fern West 
Fern East 
Willow
Ivy South 
Ivy North 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
Rose
Laurel
Spruce
Pin
Osage East 
Osage West Mohawk
Cedar
MapleLind n West 
Birch
cc: Dr. Engberg  

Mr. Krafve 
Dr. T. Smith

/ I f

8O 80

80
80
78
76

74
7470
7980
Mr. Thurber
Mr. DeRosier

70
70
86
7070
7474
80
72
72
74

Day Room
78
76
78
7280
76
76
78
8580
78
76
68
78
76
80
82
74
8480
78
76
76
80
7680
76
7680
72
70
7496



FARIBAULT STATE HOSPITAL

Faribault State Hospital 
E. Joseph Lucero
Mental Health R s arch Consultant December 19, 1967
Division of Medical Services
Miss Justine Dobner

Report of Building Temperatures at 2 p.m., December 15, 1967. 
Outside Temperature - 24,  2 p.m., December 15.
Building
Hospital
Ivy South 
Ivy North 
Holly 
Iris 
Oaks
Maple
Birch
Lind n West 
Cedar
Rose
Laurel 
East Osage 
Spruce 
Pine 
Mohawk
Daisy 
Poppy 
Fern West 
Fern East 
Willow
Pawnee
West Cottage 
Chippewa West Sioux
Dakota 
Seneca Elm
Hickory
SpringdaleDairy

/lf

cc: Dr. Engberg
Mr. Krafve
Dr. T. Smith

86

70
70
78
72
74
68
86
80

Mr. Thurber
Mr. DeRosier

Dormitory
82

64
72
76
7572
66
88
75
64

84
74
8472
78
78
70
92
70
78
80
82
76
86
8480
78
78
7478
82
80
62
8478
78
80
72
80
76
76


